	04	2000		Atty: DKt. No. 00000 170 10
.FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	07-21	-2000		.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECC			IEET	Patent and Trademark Office
		HINTH BRUDE HAS ADMI VEN AND		
To the Commissioner of Patents and T.	1014	10361 record the attache	ed original doc	cuments or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiv	ving party(ies):
Marcel CHEYREZY Jerome DUGAT Bernard CLAVAUD Gilles ORANGE Laurent FROUIN	r Joj	1 Avenue Eu	TRAVAUX PU Igene Freyssin ncourt, France	et
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: June 19, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? YES
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	:			
If this is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/555,378 Add			the applicatio	n is:
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	6 Total number	of application	s/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	-			
Patricia D. Granados FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109		 Total fee (37 Check Encloan Charge to de Deposit account 	esed eposit accoun	
1/65 165 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	DO NOT USE			10 07+1
1 FC:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	inio oface		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document. The Conference which may be required in this matter to the	Commissioner , he above-ident	is hereby authorize tified deposit acco	ed to charge a unt.	ct and any attached copy nny additional recordation
Patricia D. Granados	pariera	U. Stanze Signature	aas	June 28, 2000
The state of the s		Olginat a . G		Date nts, and document: 3
I O (ul 11uli)) Hereconocomo	J. J. pages II		or, arradining	ito, and advantant. 3

PATENT REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0196

PAGE -2-

Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LAFARGE
61 rue des Belles Feuilles 75116 Paris, France
, o o . and, mando
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RHODIA CHIMIE
25 quai Paul Doumer
25 quai Paul Doumer

PATENT REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

ìn	consideration	of	the	sum	of	One	Dollar	(\$	1.00)	and	other	good	and	valuable
СО	nsideration paid	d to	each	of th	e ui	ndersi	gned, t	o w	it:					

(1)	- CHEYREZY Marcel	(6)
(2)	DUGAT Jérôme	(7)
	CLAVAUD Bernard	(8)
(4)	ORANGE Gilles	(9)
(5)	FROUIN Laurent	(10)

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

BOUYGUES TRAVAUX PUBLICS, 1 avenue Eugène Freyssinet, 78280 GUYANCOURT, France

LAFARGE, 61 rue des Belles Feuilles, 75116 PARIS, FRANCE RHODIA CHIMIE, 25 quai Paul Doumer, 92400 COURBEVOIE, France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of invention

and address

Insert name of Assignee

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

> Metal-fibre-reinforced concrete, cementitious matrix and premixes for the preparation of the matrix and of the concrete

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

WITNESS(ES) DATE SIGNED INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application June 19,2000 1) CHEYREZY Marcel June 19, 2000 2) DUGAT Jérôme June 19, 2000 3) CLAVAUD Bernard June 19, 2000 4) WEANGE Gilles 2060 June 19, 5) FROUIN Laurent

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0198